COR O A NO.	37 4 5231 7945) A4) 2 466 o	7 (80) 969 866 . På (90 m2-16)
	WALK IN 9/26/96 1.00	
CERTIFIED COPY	CU8	<u> </u>
№ РНОТО СОРУ	FILING	110. Producaship
1.) Doyle Developm (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	ent/CAUSEWAY, L	J. DI¥SKCRI
2)		7 OFF
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		2 CSRPC CSRPC F. CSRPC F. CSRP
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		
		TIONS 96 96
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	SILING 5250	EP 25
5.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT#)	R. ADENT EER 3 FUZ	(m) (1.44.4
	V. BANK	MO:5
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	SELIND SELIND	
7.)	9/	· / 98 \$8 -
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	'14	1/9/ PP SEE
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		A PE
9.)		STA DRA
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		3 56
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		400001982804
CDECTAL INSTRUCTIONS		400001982604 -10/02/9601029016 *****87.50 *****87.50

• :-

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

۱.	Dovle Development/Causeway, Ltd.		
	(Name of Limited Pertnership; must contain a suffix such as "Limited", "Lid,",	or "Limited Partnership")	
2.	111 E. Madison Street, Suite 2400, Trampa, (Business address of Limited Partnership)	Fl. 33602	旦
3.	Kirk D. Eigholtz (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process)		SECRE VISIGH
4.	111 E. Madison Street/Suite 2400 . Tampa .	FL 33602	
5.	(Registered Spent mustalign term to except the signation as Registered Agent for Sc	errios of Process)	AHII: 39
6.	III E. Madison Street/Suite 2400 Trumpa (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership)	FL 33602	SHOT
7.	The latest date upon which the Limited Partnersh	nip is to be dissolved is: January	1, 2027 E
8.	Name(s) of general partner(s):	Street Address:	CRETARY SIGN OF C
	O&E Development, Inc.	111 E. Madison Street	ויור כה
	195000078392	Suite 2400	OF STATE OF STATE AM 11: 39
	1 7 0000 18392	Tampa, Florida 33602	39
	r penalties of perjury I (v e) declare that I (w e) have of and that the facts stated herein are true and corre		ne contents

Signed this 25th day of September, 1996.

Signature of all general partners:

O&E Development, L Florida corporation

"GENERAL PARTNER"

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned constituting all of the general partners of <u>Doyle Development/Causeway</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$ 99.00.

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at the time totals \$99.00.

Signed this 25th day of September, 1996.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

O&E Development Inc., Elorida corporation

By:

Kirk D. Eichold, its Bresident

"GENERAL PARTNER"

1201 HAYS STREET 800-342-8086 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-2607 1001780

PRESTICE HALL LUGAL & LISASCIAL SURVICES

ACCOUNT NO.

072100000032 1

REFERENCE

156764

8795A

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT

ORDER DATE: November 15, 1996

ORDER TIME : 11:23 AM

ORDER NO. : 156764-005

500002006075-

CUSTOMER NO:

8795A

CUSTOMER: Norma Deguenther, Legal Asst

Barnett Bolt Kirkwood & Long

Suite 700

601 Bayshore Boulevard Tampa, FL 33606-2763

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME:

DOYLE DEVELOPMENT/CAUSEWAY,

LTD.

EFFICTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: W. Charles Earnest

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

FILED

96 NOV 15 PH 3: 25

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF DOYLE DEVELOPMENT/CAUSEWAY, LTD. (Originally filed September 26, 1996)

LI AHASSEL TLORIDA This FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF DOYLE DEVELOPMENT/CAUSEWAY, LTD. (this "First Amendment"), is entered into this U" day of November, 1996, by and among O&E DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Original General Partner"), CHRISTIAN TYLER PROPERTIES, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Original Limited Partner"), CHRISTIAN TYLER PROPERTIES III, L.C., a Florida limited liability company (the "Substitute General Partner") and THE KIRK D. EICHOLTZ REVOCABLE TRUST OF 1996 (the "Substitute Limited Partner").

WHEREAS, the Original General Partner and the Original Limited Partner are parties to that certain Agreement and Certificate of Doyle Development/Causeway, Ltd. (the "Limited Partnership Agreement") pursuant to which the Original General Partner and the Original Limited Partner formed Doyle Development/Causeway, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership");

WHEREAS, the Original General Partner wishes to transfer its entire interest in the Partnership to the Substitute General Partner (the "GP Transfer");

WHEREAS, by executing this First Amendment, the Substitute General Partner agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Limited Partnership Agreement;

WHEREAS, by executing this First Amendment, the Original Limited Partner and the Substitute Limited Partner consent to the GP Transfer;

WHEREAS, the Original Limited Partner wishes to transfer its entire interest in the Partnership to the Substitute Limited Partner (the "LP Transfer");

WHEREAS, by executing this First Amendment, the Substitute Limited Partner agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Limited Partnership Agreement; and

WHEREAS, by executing this First Amendment, the Original General Partner and the Substitute General Partner consent to the LP Transfer;

THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby amend Partnership Agreement to reflect the following:

L96000001174

- 1. Christian Tyler Properties III, L.C., is hereby admitted as a substitute general partner of the Partnership with all the rights and obligations of a general partner of the Partnership including, without limitation, all the rights and obligations of the Original General Partner under the Limited Partnership Agreement.
- 2. The Kirk D. Eicholtz Revocable Trust of 1996 is hereby admitted as a substitute limited partner of the partnership with all the rights and obligations of a limited partner of the Partnership, including, without limitation, all the rights and obligations of the Original Limited Partner under the Limited Partnership Agreement.
- 3. The first sentence of Section 8.1 of the Limited Partnership Agreement is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Limited Partnership Agreement, the "net cash flow" (as defined in Section 8.2 hereof) of the Limited Partnership shall be distributed at such times as the General Partner deems advisable, in its sole discretion, to the Partners in accordance with the following order of priority: First, to the General Partner in an amount equal to the unpaid principal balance, together with the accrued but unpaid interest due thereon, of any loans to the Limited Partnership by the General Partner; second, to the Original Limited Partner in an amount equal to the unpaid principal balance, together with the accrued but unpaid interest due thereon, of any loans to the Limited Partnership by the Original Limited Partner; and third, to the Partners, pro rata in proportion to their interest in the Limited Partnership."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment as of the date first set forth above.

O&E DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Florida corporation

By:

3y: <u>~</u>

President

Attest Tuling

WITNESSES:

Jill Dwant Cage. Belyll CHRISTIAN TYLER PROPERTIES, a Florida corporation

By:

Kirk/D. 5

tz/President

CHRISTIAN TYLER PROPERTIES III, L.C., a Florida limited liability company

By: THE KIRK D. EICHOLTZ REVOCABLE TRUST OF 1996, its Managing Member

Bv:

Kirk D

Trustee

THE KIRK D. EICHOLTZ REVOCABLE TRUST OF 1996

33607

Av:

: S Kirk /D

Suite 200 Tampa, FL zholtz/Trustee

CHRISTIAN TYLER PROPERTIES III, L.C. 3001 N. Rocky Point Drive East

49\CEB\C:\EICHOLTZ\CTP-III\AMEND.DOC

	WALK	N 17/97/	Eng	
CERTIFIED COPY		cus		
PHOTO COPY		V_MLING_GZA	rellate	m/4
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT (1)	elognant	-/CAu	SCWAY	, Ltd.
WIDOD ATT MARTIE PROVIDERS				
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)				97 FEB
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		<u>.</u>		<u>그 입장</u> 말
				PH PP S
CRPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)				NIE NIE
CRPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)			0000209	2096
;	J. IAX	52.57	-02/19/97-	-01059025 <u>0 #####52</u>
CRPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	R. AGENT FEE		1430 16	
CRPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	rota!	2.50	7F.B	100 (
·	N. BANK		17 er	<u>0</u>
CRPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	ICEUND		TH 1: 12	<u> </u>
•			<u> </u>	
CRPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)	_		RAT	

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF DOYLE DEVELOPMENT/CAUSEWAY, LTD.

SECRETARY OF STATEMS
STATES IT PN 3: 12

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.113, Florida Statutes, this Flo ida limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on Septem'er 26, 1996, as amended by that certain filing dated November 15, 1996, hereby submits this Certificate of Cancellation.

FIRST: The partnership is submitting this Certificate of Cancellation because the partnership was dissolved by the unanimous consent of its partners on January 31, 1997.

SECOND: This Certificate of Cancellation shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

DOYLE DEVELOPMENT/CAUSE'VAY, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

By: CHRISTIAN TYLER PROPERTIES III, L.C., a Florida limited liability company, ts sole general partner

By: The Kirk D. Eicholtz Revocable Trust of 1996, its managing member

Rv.

Eicholtz, /Tust